UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC., BROCADE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC. AND NETGEAR, INC., Petitioner,

v.

CHRIMAR SYSTEMS, INC., Patent Owner.

U.S. Patent No. 8,942,107 to Austermann, III

IPR Case No.: IPR2017-00718

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET

Pursuant to C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, ChriMar Systems, Inc., hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with *inter partes* review of the above-captioned patent:

Frank A. Angileri (Reg. No. 36,733)

Thomas A. Lewry (Reg. No. 30,770)

Marc Lorelli (Reg. No. 43,759)

Christopher C. Smith (Reg. No. 59,669)

Richard W. Hoffmann (Reg. No. 33,711)

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner, ChriMar Systems, Inc.

Signature: Actum II Printed Name;

Title: President

Date: February 8, 2017

Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER

POWER OF ATTORNEY, was served in its entirety on February 8, 2017, upon

the following parties by electronic mail:

| Lead Counsel | Back-up Counsel |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Joseph Powers (Reg. No. 47,006) | Christopher Tyson (Reg. No. 63,850) |
| Duane Morris LLP | Duane Morris LLP |
| 30 South 17th Street | 505 9th St. NW, Ste 1000 |
| Philadelphia PA 19103-4196 | Washington DC 20004 |
| Tel: 215-979-1842 | Tel: 202-776-7851 |
| Fax: 215-689-3797 | Fax: 202-776-7801 |
| JAPowers@duanemorris.com | CJTyson@duanemorris.com |
| <u> </u> | |

Respectfully submitted,

/Frank A. Angileri/ Frank A. Angileri (Reg. No. 36,733) Thomas A. Lewry (Reg. No. 30,770) Marc Lorelli (Reg. No. 43,759) Christopher C. Smith (Reg. No. 59,669) **Brooks Kushman P.C.** 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Southfield, MI 48075 (248) 358-4400

Richard W. Hoffmann (Reg. No. 33,711) **Reising Ethington PC** 755 West Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850 Troy, Michigan 48084 248.786.0163

Attorneys for Patent Owner